
Public Libraries

Population
Assessed

Valuations 
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 
Assessed

Valuations 

Senior Taxing District

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 506,470 $66,563,712,924 .36358 - -
King County Library System 1,504,540 $363,713,390,116 .33419 - -
Kitsap Regional Library 270,100 $38,274,084,068 .39380 - -
Mid-Columbia Libraries 255,675 $14,432,388,378 .34427 - -
North Central Regional Library 268,395 $33,609,098,227 .35994 - -
Pierce County Library System 617,250 $78,704,576,320 .50000 - -
Seattle Public Library 747,300 - - $244,195,785,228 .29541
Sno-Isle Libraries 772,533 $123,967,537,017 .47039 - -
Spokane County Library District 282,250 $28,066,451,577 .43179 - -
Timberland Regional Library 515,540 $59,583,425,388 .36212 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 5,740,053 .29541$806,914,664,015 .39556 $244,195,785,228

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library 111,800 - - $18,458,610,540 .25789
Spokane Public Library 222,000 - - $19,399,526,547 .52609
Tacoma Public Library 211,400 - - $26,551,124,530 .53536
Whatcom County Library System 135,190 $20,016,196,583 .43400 - -
Yakima Valley Libraries 244,750 $17,270,730,501 .43454 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 925,140 .43978$37,286,927,084 .43427 $64,409,261,617

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 90,110 - - $12,187,330,648 .41299
Central Skagit Library District 27,950 $2,215,122,905 .38911 - -
Longview Public Library 54,275 - - $3,255,976,089 .46200
Mount Vernon City Library 35,740 - - $3,511,928,547 .37954
North Olympic Library System 76,010 $9,041,260,634 .46536 - -
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 34,560 - - $1,928,866,223 .90207
Puyallup Public Library 41,570 - - $6,261,273,631 .46631
Richland Public Library 56,850 - - $6,956,204,813 .38301
Stevens County Rural Library District 45,570 $3,686,619,433 .39279 - -
Walla Walla County Rural Library District 26,730 $2,846,994,139 .47041 - -
Walla Walla Public Library 34,240 - - $2,634,807,052 .48172

Subtotal/Average Rate 523,605 .49823$17,789,997,111 .42942 $36,736,387,003

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 17,610 - - $3,681,764,163 .42806
Asotin County Library 22,520 $1,749,327,402 .49691 - -
Burlington Public Library 9,140 - - $1,580,960,160 .59655
Camas Public Library 24,090 - - $4,662,881,166 .38774
Ellensburg Public Library 19,960 - - $1,554,480,505 .73164
Grandview Library 11,200 - - $553,680,711 .41738
Jefferson County Rural Library District 22,290 $3,898,760,447 .45040 - -
Kelso Public Library 12,220 - - $871,612,563 .68537
La Conner Regional Library 5,144 $596,276,165 .43085 - -
Liberty Lake Municipal Library 11,000 - - $1,660,839,858 .31122
Ocean Shores Public Library 6,490 - - $1,155,649,350 .30216
Orcas Island Library District 5,632 $2,360,022,335 .38679 - -
Pend Oreille County Library District 13,740 $1,503,228,121 .37104 - -
Port Townsend Public Library 9,610 - - $1,655,086,482 .66209
San Juan Island Library District 8,236 $3,220,889,877 .42956 - -
Upper Skagit Library District 5,198 $604,092,471 .47349 - -
Whitman County Library 15,570 $2,178,319,790 .50000 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 219,650 .50247$16,110,916,608 .44238 $17,376,954,958

Page 22



Public Libraries

Population
Assessed

Valuations 
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4

Junior Taxing District 
Assessed

Valuations 

Senior Taxing District

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Cathlamet Public Library 520 - - $57,228,122 .75606
Columbia County Rural Library District 4,030 $931,058,977 .43877 - -
Lopez Island Library District 2,596 $1,138,568,677 .39400 - -
Ritzville (East Adams) Library 3,230 $730,582,527 .36160 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 10,376 .75606$2,800,210,181 .39812 $57,228,122

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,215 - - $161,921,641 .44463
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,915 - - $349,314,683 .22507
Davenport Public Library 1,730 - - $82,526,153 .68203
Harrington Public Library 415 - - $17,383,331 -
Kalama Public Library 2,900 - - $302,898,118 .16507
Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library 1,530 - - $81,035,784 .35384
Odessa Public Library 910 - - $40,422,163 .02969
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,220 - - $615,821,759 .09704
Reardan Memorial Library 580 - - $27,895,032 .49149
Roslyn Public Library 900 - - $152,381,630 .35421
Sprague Public Library 440 - - $16,588,155 .16880
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,230 - - $74,254,456 -
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 890 - - $45,449,408 .36753

Subtotal/Average Rate 17,875 .30722- - $1,967,892,313

7,436,699GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .43000$880,902,714,999 .41845 $364,743,509,241

Note:  Castle Rock Public Library is not funded out of the city's general fund, but rather through a Special Library Levy that must be 
           passed annually by a 60% supermajority of votes. The Special Levy amount due in 2019 was $71,996.

           Fort Vancouver Regional Library District is contracted to provide service to Yale Valley Library District, a separate (Junior) 
           Taxing District with a 2019 District Valuation of $238,180,365 and a Levy Rate of 0.39079, figures which have not been included 
           in the table above.

           Longview Public Library is contracted to provide service to Cowlitz County Rural Partial County Library District, a separate 
           (Junior) Taxing District whose 2019 Regular Levy amount of $377,518 is not ncluded in the Local Cents Per $1000 calculation.
           
           Mid-Columbia Library System is contracted to provide service to Othello Library District #1, a separate (Junior) Taxing District 
           with a 2019 District Valuation of $1,330,756,133 and a Levy Rate of 0.45688, figures which have not been included in the table 
           above.

           Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library is funded by the County of Garfield.

           Sno-Isle Libraries is contracted to provide service to Darrington Rural Partial County Library District (in Skagit County), a 
           separate (Junior) Taxing District with a 2019 District Valuation of $26,815,018 and a Levy Rate of 0.37240, figures which have 
           not been included in the  table above.
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Public Libraries

Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contracting

Entities
Other: Excise

Tax, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 506,470 $24,199,335 $158,323 $273,751$238,603 $24,870,012
King County Library System 1,504,540 $121,872,337 $491,957 $129,227$466,442 $122,959,963
Kitsap Regional Library 270,100 $15,043,630 $10,000 $33,938$33,324 $15,120,892
Mid-Columbia Libraries 255,675 $5,010,848 $2,623,656 $0$305,759 $7,940,263
North Central Regional Library 268,395 $12,050,654 $359,159 $14,943$179,602 $12,604,358
Pierce County Library System 617,250 $33,813,387 $4,020 $154,302$41,529 $34,013,238
Seattle Public Library 747,300 $72,138,001 $0 $0$0 $72,138,001
Sno-Isle Libraries 772,533 $58,073,632 $3,378 $487,984$283,487 $58,848,481
Spokane County Library District 282,250 $12,102,370 $346,243 $29,470$9,673 $12,487,756
Timberland Regional Library 515,540 $22,755,808 $0 $981,450$78,303 $23,815,561

Subtotal 5,740,053 $377,060,002 $3,996,736 $2,105,065$1,636,722 $384,798,525

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library 111,800 $4,760,200 $0 $0$0 $4,760,200
Spokane Public Library 222,000 $10,205,966 $0 $0$0 $10,205,966
Tacoma Public Library 211,400 $14,214,401 $0 $0$0 $14,214,401
Whatcom County Library System 135,190 $8,632,691 $8,000 $664$258,170 $8,899,525
Yakima Valley Libraries 244,750 $7,459,944 $81,736 $12,319$10,524 $7,564,523

Subtotal 925,140 $45,273,202 $89,736 $12,983$268,694 $45,644,615

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 90,110 $5,033,189 $0 $0$0 $5,033,189
Central Skagit Library District 27,950 $868,007 $258,218 $41,424$279 $1,167,928
Longview Public Library 54,275 $1,504,247 $377,422 $0$0 $1,881,669
Mount Vernon City Library 35,740 $1,332,926 $13,000 $0$0 $1,345,926
North Olympic Library System 76,010 $4,244,540 $3,400 $433,272$26,328 $4,707,540
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 34,560 $1,739,970 $0 $0$0 $1,739,970
Puyallup Public Library 41,570 $2,919,697 $0 $0$0 $2,919,697
Richland Public Library 56,850 $2,664,287 $0 $0$0 $2,664,287
Stevens County Rural Library District 45,570 $1,446,896 $99,000 $110,346$5,955 $1,662,197
Walla Walla County Rural Library District 26,730 $1,336,220 $7,549 $16$88,411 $1,432,196
Walla Walla Public Library 34,240 $1,269,240 $0 $0$0 $1,269,240

Subtotal 523,605 $24,359,219 $758,589 $585,058$120,973 $25,823,839

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 17,610 $1,576,030 $0 $0$0 $1,576,030
Asotin County Library 22,520 $867,368 $2,700 $6,484$1,729 $878,281
Burlington Public Library 9,140 $943,118 $0 $0$0 $943,118
Camas Public Library 24,090 $1,808,000 $0 $0$0 $1,808,000
Ellensburg Public Library 19,960 $1,137,323 $110,000 $0$0 $1,247,323
Grandview Library 11,200 $231,096 $0 $0$0 $231,096
Jefferson County Rural Library District 22,290 $1,757,044 $28,536 $100,795$110,827 $1,997,202
Kelso Public Library 12,220 $597,380 $0 $0$0 $597,380
La Conner Regional Library 5,144 $269,874 $0 $0$1,000 $270,874
Liberty Lake Municipal Library 11,000 $516,885 $0 $0$0 $516,885
Ocean Shores Public Library 6,490 $349,186 $0 $0$0 $349,186
Orcas Island Library District 5,632 $923,186 $0 $102$1,513 $924,801
Pend Oreille County Library District 13,740 $556,331 $0 $35,177$299 $591,807
Port Townsend Public Library 9,610 $1,095,824 $0 $0$0 $1,095,824
San Juan Island Library District 8,236 $1,390,752 $0 $85$9,490 $1,400,327
Upper Skagit Library District 5,198 $285,309 $0 $80,768$1,232 $367,309
Whitman County Library 15,570 $1,093,522 $58,161 $0$23,158 $1,174,841

Subtotal 219,650 $15,398,228 $199,397 $223,411$149,248 $15,970,284
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Public Libraries

Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contracting

Entities
Other: Excise

Tax, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Cathlamet Public Library 520 $43,268 $0 $0$3,000 $46,268
Columbia County Rural Library District 4,030 $408,044 $0 $1,374$703 $410,121
Lopez Island Library District 2,596 $448,385 $0 $28$716 $449,129
Ritzville (East Adams) Library 3,230 $262,166 $0 $0$3,884 $266,050

Subtotal 10,376 $1,161,863 $0 $1,402$8,303 $1,171,568

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 2,215 - - -- -
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,915 $78,620 $20,950 $0$0 $99,570
Davenport Public Library 1,730 $56,285 $0 $0$0 $56,285
Harrington Public Library 415 - - -- -
Kalama Public Library 2,900 $50,000 $0 $0$0 $50,000
Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library 1,530 $28,674 $0 $0$0 $28,674
Odessa Public Library 910 $1,200 $0 $0$0 $1,200
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,220 $59,760 $0 $0$0 $59,760
Reardan Memorial Library 580 $13,710 $0 $0$0 $13,710
Roslyn Public Library 900 $53,975 $20,500 $0$0 $74,475
Sprague Public Library 440 $2,800 $0 $0$10,800 $13,600
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,230 - - -- -
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 890 $16,704 $0 $0$0 $16,704

Subtotal 17,875 $361,728 $41,450 $0$10,800 $413,978

7,436,699GRAND TOTAL $463,614,242 $5,085,908 $2,927,919$2,194,740 $473,822,809

Note:  Castle Rock Public Library is not funded out of the city's general fund, but rather through a Special Library Levy that must
           be passed annually by a 60% supermajority of votes.

Page 25



Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Operating Revenue by SourcePopulation

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $6,477 $186,441 $192,918506,470
King County Library System $0 $0 $01,504,540
Kitsap Regional Library $0 $10,000 $10,000270,100
Mid-Columbia Libraries $0 $0 $0255,675
North Central Regional Library $0 $0 $0268,395
Pierce County Library System $0 $407,886 $407,886617,250
Seattle Public Library $0 $0 $0747,300
Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0772,533
Spokane County Library District $0 $5,014 $5,014282,250
Timberland Regional Library $0 $7,031 $7,031515,540

Subtotal $6,477 $616,372 $622,8495,740,053

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0111,800
Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0222,000
Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0211,400
Whatcom County Library System $6,777 $0 $6,777135,190
Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $2,663 $2,663244,750

Subtotal $6,777 $2,663 $9,440925,140

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library $0 $0 $090,110
Central Skagit Library District $0 $0 $027,950
Longview Public Library $0 $0 $054,275
Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $035,740
North Olympic Library System $0 $0 $076,010
Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $034,560
Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $041,570
Richland Public Library $0 $0 $056,850
Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $045,570
Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $026,730
Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $034,240

Subtotal $0 $0 $0523,605

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $017,610
Asotin County Library $4,000 $0 $4,00022,520
Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $09,140
Camas Public Library $0 $0 $024,090
Ellensburg Public Library $5,000 $0 $5,00019,960
Grandview Library $0 $0 $011,200
Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $022,290
Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $012,220
La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $05,144
Liberty Lake Municipal Library $0 $0 $011,000
Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $06,490
Orcas Island Library District $0 $0 $05,632
Pend Oreille County Library District $4,621 $5,760 $10,38113,740
Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $09,610
San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $08,236
Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $05,198
Whitman County Library $4,522 $0 $4,52215,570

Subtotal $18,143 $5,760 $23,903219,650
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total
Federal Operating Revenue by SourcePopulation

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Cathlamet Public Library $0 $0 $0520
Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $0 $04,030
Lopez Island Library District $0 $402 $4022,596
Ritzville (East Adams) Library $2,444 $0 $2,4443,230

Subtotal $2,444 $402 $2,84610,376

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library - - -2,215
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,915
Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,730
Harrington Public Library - - -415
Kalama Public Library $2,495 $0 $2,4952,900
Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,530
Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0910
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $02,220
Reardan Memorial Library $20,000 $0 $20,000580
Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $0900
Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0440
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library - - -1,230
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0890

Subtotal $22,495 $0 $22,49517,875

GRAND TOTAL $56,336 $625,197 $681,5337,436,699
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total
Capital Revenue by Source

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
King County Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Mid-Columbia Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0
North Central Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Pierce County Library System $0 $0 $1,501,281$0 $1,501,281
Seattle Public Library $5,223,998 $0 $529,223$0 $5,753,221
Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Timberland Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $5,223,998 $0 $2,030,504$0 $7,254,502

100,001 - 250,000
Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Tacoma Public Library $891,870 $0 $0$0 $891,870
Whatcom County Library System $0 $0 $38,618$0 $38,618
Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $891,870 $0 $38,618$0 $930,488

25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Central Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Longview Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
North Olympic Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Richland Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $0$0 $0

5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Asotin County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Burlington Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Camas Public Library $42,000 $0 $0$0 $42,000
Ellensburg Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Grandview Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Jefferson County Rural Library District $30,912 $0 $0$0 $30,912
Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Liberty Lake Municipal Library $60,000 $0 $0$0 $60,000
Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Orcas Island Library District $0 $0 $3,209$0 $3,209
Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $50,000$0 $50,000
San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Whitman County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $132,912 $0 $53,209$0 $186,121
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total
Capital Revenue by Source

2019 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail
Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian
Cathlamet Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Ritzville (East Adams) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $0$0 $0

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library - - -- -
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Harrington Public Library - - -- -
Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Kittitas (Gilmour Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Roslyn Public Library $15,000 $35,000 $0$0 $50,000
Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library - - -- -
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $15,000 $35,000 $0$0 $50,000

GRAND TOTAL $6,263,780 $35,000 $2,122,331$0 $8,421,111
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